
No. C-23020/1/2018-Estt-lI/ /6r If - (t vI
Government of India

Central Water Commission
Estt. II Section

*****
3rd Floor (S),Sewa Bhawan,

R. K. Puram, New Delhi - 110066.

~Dated: August, 2019.

OFFICEMEMORANDUM

Subject: Final Seniority List 0/ Senior Time Scale Officers 0/ Central Water Engineering

(Group-'A') Service as on 01-01-2019.

The tentative final Seniority List of Officers in the grade of Deputy Director/Executive
Engineer of the Central Water Engineering (Group 'A') Service as on 01-01-2019 was circulated
vide CWe'sO.M. of even number/l083-1095 dated zs" April, 2019.

In this connection, it is mentioned that the proposal for restoration of seniority of
Shri Sarbjit Kumar Singhand Shri NagarajV., STSOfficers of Central Water Engineering (Group 'A')
Servicewith their immediate juniors subsequent to promotion in STSgrade has been turned down
by DoPT. Therefore, their nameswould remain at SI.No. 152 and 153. Accordingly, final Seniority
List of STSOfficers ason 01-01-2019 is enclosed.

Encl: Asabove.
~ ~ __~/d6'~':le~

(Sanjay SinghChauhan)
Under Secretary, Estt.1I

~ 011 - 2958 3311

Copyto:

1. Sr. PPSto Chairman, CWC,New Delhi.
2. Chairman, GFCC,Sinchani Bhawan, Patna.
3. Sr. PPS/PPSto Members, CWC,New Delhi.
4. PPSto Chief Engineer (HRM), CWC,New Delhi.
5. All Chief Engineers, CWC/CE,TCD, CEA/Commissioners, D/o WR, RD & GRjMember,

GFCC/GM,FarakkaBarrageProject/Secretary, SSCAC,Vadodara.
6. Under Secretary (Admn'/Estt.-I), D/o WR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg,

New Delhi.
7. Secretary',CWC,New Delhi.
8. All Superintending Engineers/Directors, CWC(HQs)aswell as the field units.
9. Director, TCD,CEA/Superintending Engineer, FBP/Director, GFCC,PatnajSSCAC,Vadodara

and all Sr.Joint Commissioners, D/o WR, RD& GR,New Delhi.
10. All Deputy Directors/Executive Engineers, CWC/ Dy. Commissioners, D/o WR, RD &

GR/Deputy Directors, GFCC, Patna/Deputy Directors, TCD, CEA, New Delhi/ Asstt.
Secretary, SSCAC,Vadodara.

11. Director (Co-ordination), D&R/ WP&P/ RMWing, CWC,New Delhi.
12. Dy. Directors, WPCjTCjTraining, CWC,New Delhi.
13. For uploading on the CWCwebsite.

*******
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Final Seniority List of Senior Time Scale of Central Water Engineering Group 'A' Officers as on 01-01-2019

~
(S./Sh./Smt/Ms) Qualification Date of Birth DR or ESE/DPC Date of Entry into Cateaory NFSGStatus Present Postilll Organisation Remarks

DP (year)·

Govt. ServIce JTS STS

On deputation to
thepostof

1 Abhishek Sinha M.Tech(Civil) 02-07-1979 DR 2002 20-09-2004 20-09-2004 22-04-2008 GEN Granted Executive
Engineer(Civil),
PHPA,Bhutan

2 Amit Ranjan BE(Mech) 14-01-1977 DR 2002 30-01-2006 30-01-2006 08-01-2010 GEN Granted Gates(E&NE),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

Informally posted

3 Amrish Pal Singh BE(Civil) 06-11-1977 DR 2003 12-08-2005 12-08-2005 07-01-2010 GEN Granted HCD(NW&S),cwc,NewDelhi D&RWing toNWM, MOWR,
RD&GR

4 Umbarje Harish Girish BE(Mech) 04-09-1977 DR 2004 25-04-2006 25-04-2006 4-11-11(AN) ST Granted UKD,CWC,Pune KGBO,Hyderabad

5 Naveen Kumar BE(Civil) 21-01-1981 DR 2004 16-05-2006 16-05-2006 04-11-2011 SC Granted RDC-I,CWC,NewDelhi RMWing

6 Srinivasu Bairy B.Tech(Civil) 12-07-1979 DR 2004 16-03-2006 16-03-2006 4-11-11(AN) PH Granted R&D,MOWR,RD& GR D&RWing
Informally posted

7 Jyotika Pegu B.Tech(Civil) 02-12-1981 DR 2004 22-03-2006 22-03-2006 14-12-2011 ST Granted CWC(HQ),NewDelhi CWC(HQ) to B'putra Board
on loan basis

8 Narendra Singh Shekhawat M.Tech(Civil) 15-07-1975 DR 2004 28-02-2007 28-02-2007 4-11-11(AN) GEN Granted HCD(N&W),cwc,NewDelhi D&RWing

9 M.Swaroopa Rani B.Tech(Civil) 08-05-1960 DP 2006 06-12-1983 17-04-2006 11-11-2011 GEN Granted Monitoring,CWC,Nagpur Mon(C),Nagpur

10 Sandeep Kumar BSc.(Engg.Civil). 18-02-1979 DR 2004 21-02-2007 21-02-2007 15-11-2011 OBC Granted GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

11 Alok Paul Kalsi ME(Civil) 15-06-1977 DR 2004 03-05-2007 03-05-2007 4-11-11(AN) OBC Granted RDC-I,CWC,NewDelhi RMWing

12 Mohd. FaizSyed B.E.(Mech) 07-08-1977 DR 2005 11-07-2007 11-07-2007 24-09-2012 GEN Granted FCA-2,CWC,NewDelhi RMWing

13 Sanjeev Kumar-I B.Tech(Civil) 25-04-1976 DR 2005 28-02-2007 28-02-2007 06-09-2012 GEN Granted GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

14 Braj Kishore B.Sc.Engg.(Civil) 04-12-1959 DP 2007 25-11-1983 22-02-2007 25-10-2012 GEN Granted GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

15 Ashok K.Jeph B.E.(Mech) 08-08-1980 DR 2005 12-06-2007 12-06-2007 03-09-2012 ST Granted B&BWing,MOWR,RD&GR MOWR,RD&GR

16 Manoj Kumar-I M.Tech(Civil) 26-12-1975 DR 2005 25-05-2007 25-05-2007 29-08-2012 OBC Granted M&A,CWC,Shimla lBO,Chandigarh

17 Manoj Kumar Meena B.Tech (Civil) 08-01-1980 DR 2005 02-03-2007 02-03-2007 29-08-2012 ST Granted CMDD(NW&S),cwc,NewDelhi D&RWing

18 Ashok Kumar Singh B.Sc.Engg.(Civil) 11-02-1961 DP 2007 07-12-1984 05-03-2007 29-08-2012 GEN Granted M&A,CWC,Kolkata TBO,Kolkata

19 Sanjay Kumar B.Sc.Engg.(Civil) 02-01-1971 DR 2005 03-11-2008 03-11-2008 29-08-2012 GEN Granted GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

20 Ajay Shivlal Banode AMIE (Civil) 23-06-1968 DR 2005 16-06-2008 16-06-2008 30-08-2012 OBC Granted TCD,CEA,NewDelhi CEA

21 SisPal B.Sc.Engg.(Mech) 05-08-1959 DP 2007 24-01-1985 04-05-2007 30-08-2012 GEN Granted HMD(SE&W),cwc,NewDelhi D&RWing

22 Guru PrasadJ B.E.(Civil) 16-05-1964 DP 2007 16-09-1991 21-02-2007 10-09-2012 SC Granted EM,CWC,NewDelhi WP&PWing

23 M. SaiSudarsanam M.Tech. (Civil) 28-12-1960 DP 2007 30-07-1985 23-02-2007 29-08-2012 GEN Granted NPMU,MOWR,RD& GR MOWR,RD&GR

24 N.C.Nanda AMIE (CiVil; 20-01-1959 DP 2007 08-10-1986 23-02-2007 01-11-2012 GEN Granted ERD,CWC,Bhubaneswar M&ERO,
Bhubaneswar

25 Aluri Krishna Rao B.Tech (Mech) 28-08-1959 DP 2007 04-08-1986 23-02-2007 05-09-2012 GEN Granted Training,CWC,NewDelhi HRMWing

26 B.N. Prusthy AMIE (Civil) 20-04-1959 DP 2008 06-10-1986 30-04-2008 15-07-2013 GEN Man,CWC,Gandhinagar M&TBO,
Gandhinagar

27 Deepak Chandra Bhatt B.Tech(Civil) 10-05-1982 DR 2006 19-06-2008 19-06-2008 17-06-2013 GEN NWA,CWC,Pune NWA,Pune

28 Neelam Narolia ME (Civil) 21-10-1979 DR 2006 16-06-2008 16-06-2008 31-5-2013 (AN) GEN Mon.& PunasaDesign,Bhopal NBO,Bhopal
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(SJSh./Smt/Ms) Qualification Date of Birth DR"r ESE/DPC; Date of Entry into caupry NFSGStatus Present Postl", Orpnlsatlon Remarks
DP (y_r)·

GcIVt.ServIce JTS STS

29 C. Mohanty BSe Engg(Civil) 21-01-1960 DP 2008 14-10-1986 21-07-2008 07-08-2013 GEN M&A, CWC, Bhubaneswar
M&ERO,
Bhubaneswar

30 Susheel Khajuria B.Teeh (Meeh) 26-06-1979 DR 2006 18-11-2008 18-11-2008 04-06-2013 SC MGD-III, CWC,Varanasi UGBO,Lucknow

31 Shiv Sunder Singh B.Teeh (Meeh) 07-04-1983 DR 2006 20-10-2008 20-10-2008 31-0S-2013 (AN) GEN (PH) WSE,CWC,New Delhi HRMWing

32 Ashesh Chakraborty AMIE (Civil) 05-03-1960 DP 2008 31-12-1986 24-10-2008 12-07-2013 GEN MBD, CWC,Guwahati B&BBO,Shillong

33 R. Giridhar
BE (Civil), 03-02-1985 DR 2006 05-06-2008 05-06-2008 31-05-2013 (AN) SC Hydrology Div, CWC,Chennai C&SRO,Coimbatore
M.T"eh (Civlll

34 Hradesh Kumar BSe Engg(Civil) 02-01-1962 DP 2008 27-02-1987 30-04-2008 31-05-2013 (AN) GEN CA(I)-2, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

35 Ram Das Meena B.Teeh (Civil) 20-08-1980 DR 2006 16-07-2008 16-07-2008 02-07-2013 ST Chambal Division, CWC,Jaipur YBO,Delhi

BE (Civil), ME
On deputation

36 R.S. Tiwari 05-09-1962 DP 2008 28-02-1987 30-04-2008 06-06-2013 GEN to MPRRDA,
(WRD) Bhopal

On deputation

37 Manish Kumar M.Teeh (Civil) 19-10-1976 DR 2006 22-10-2008 22-10-2008 06-06-2013 SC to MPRRDA,
Bhopal

38 Rajendra Kumar Mishra BE(Civil), ME (Civil) 30-12-1962 DP 2008 13-04-1987 15-05-2008 19-06-2013 GEN Monitoring (N), CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

AMIE (Civil). MBA
(HR), M.Teeh

39 Rajveer Singh (Environment 10-05-1970 DR 2006 10-11-2008 10-11-2008 31-05-2013 (AN) SC Indus Wing, MOWR, RD& GR MOWR, RD&GR

Science &
Engineering)

40 Ashok Kumar V. BE (Civil) OS-OB-1966 DP 2008 25-11-1993 30-04-2008 12-06-2013 SC Cauvery Division, CWC,Bangalore MSO, Bangalore

41 Bhakti Prasad Sonowal BE (Civil) 30-11-1981 DR 2006 12-06-2008 12-06-2008 29-07-2013 ST UBD,CWC,Dibrugarh B&BBO,Shillong

42 Sheela Pillai BSe Engg(Civil) 25-05-1961 DP 2008 23-04-1987 30-04-2008 31-05-2013 (AN) GEN Beach Erosion, CWC, Koehi C&SRO,Coimbatore

43 Rakesh Gaurana BE (Civil) 29-01-1961 DP 2008 20-04-1987 30-04-2008 12-06-2013 GEN TC,CWC,New Delhi HRMWing

44 Rajesh Gupta BSe Engg(Civil) 11-08-1964 DP 2008 30-04-1987 30-04-2008 31-05-2013 (AN) GEN CMDD (N&W), cwc, New Delhi D&RWing

45 Nashid Iqbal Alvi BSe Engg(Civil) 24-05-1960 DP 2008 01-06-1987 01-05-2008 03-06-2013 GEN M&A, CWC,Bhopal NBO, Bhopal

46 Mannu Ji Upadhyay B.E. (Meeh) 21-05-1982 DR 2007 18-03-2009 18-03-2009 02-06-2014 GEN BM Wing, MOWR, RD& GR MOWR, RD&GR

47 Pankaj Kumar Singh B.Sc.Engg. (Meeh) 01-02-1981 DR 2007 10-07-2009 10-07-2009 15-05-2014 GEN SID,cwe, Gangtok TBO,Kolkata

48 SFH Abidi M.Teeh. (Meeh) 28-07-1982 DR 2007 08-04-2009 08-04-2009 15-05-2014 GEN MGD-II, CWC,Lucknow UGBO,Lucknow

49 Gaurav Sharma M.E. (Meeh) 18-01-1981 DR 2007 26-05-2009 26-05-2009 15-05-2014 GEN PCP,CWC,New Delhi HRMWing

50 Preeti Choudhary M.Teeh. (Meeh) 08-01-1977 DR 2007 20-07-2009 20-07-2009 24-6-2014 (AN) aBC ISM-I, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

51 Avanti B.Teeh. (Meeh) 10-07-1981 DR 2007 12-03-2009 12-03-2009 16-05-2014 aBC SPRWing, MOWR, RD& GR MOWR, RD&GR

52 Rakesh Kumar Gautam M.E. (Meeh) 01-01-1976 DR 2007 26-05-2009 26-05-2009 17-5-2014 (AN) SC MGD-I, CWC,Lucknow UGBO,Lucknow

53 Manish Rathore M.Teeh. (Civil) 25-12-1985 DR 2007 27-07-2009 27-07-2009 30-05-2014 aBC NWA, CWC,Pune NWA, Pune

54 Abhishek Gupta
B.E. (Civil). 22-03-1981 DR 2007 15-04-2009 15-04-2009 19-5-2014 (AN) GEN HCD(NW&S), CWC,New Delhi D&RWing
MS (Buildin!!1

55 K Rekha Rani M.Teeh. (Civil) 11-08-1984 DR 2007 12-03-2009 12-03-2009 22-9-2014 (AN) GEN Hydrology (C), CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

56 Somesh Kumar M.E.Civil (Strue) 04-06-1974 DR 2007 20-03-2009 20-03-2009 15-05-2014 SC SHD,CWC,Shimla lBO, Chandigarh

57 Amitabh Meena B.E. (Civil) 01-07-1986 DR 2007 21-05-2009 21-05-2009 31-05-2014 ST B&BWing, MOWR, RD& GR MOWR, RD&GR
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58 Amit Kumar B.E.(Civil) 03-03-1981 DR 2007 27-04-2009 27-04-2009 15-05-2014 SC SSCAe,Vadodara SSeAe,Vadodara

59 P.K.Patnaik B.Se.Engg.(Civil) 14-05-1959 DP 2008 22-10-1986 08-05-2008 08-07-2015 GEN DamodarDiv.,ewe, Asansol LGBO,Patna

60 L.Kodandaramaswamy B.E.(Civil) 18-07-1965 DP 2008 01-12-1993 30-04-2008 14-05-2015 ST Mon.(C),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

61 R.Saravanan M.Teeh.(Civil) 22-11-1971 DR 2007 05-09-2011 05-09-2011 11-5-2015 (AN) aBC SRD,ewe, eoimbatore e&SRO,eoimbatore

62 Kuldeep Kumar Singh B.Teeh(Meeh) 25-06-1979 DR 2008 02-06-2010 02-06-2010 14-05-2015 GEN DSM,ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

63 Ashish Kumar-I B.Teeh(Meeh) 24-09-1983 DR 2008 02-03-2010 02-03-2010 11-05-2015 GEN Gates(N&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

64 M.S. SaravanaKumar AMIE (Meeh) & 10-12-1977 DR 2008 04-03-2010 04-03-2010 11-05-2015 aBC wpe, ewe, NewDelhi HRMWing

65 Maneesh Jaiswal M.Teeh.(Civil) 05-11-1982 DR 2008 14-07-2010 14-07-2010 12-05-2015 aBC Hyd.(DSR),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

66 Manoj Kumar-II B.Se.Engg.(Civil) 20-07-1982 DR 2008 11-06-2010 11-06-2010 11-5-2015 (AN) aBC FCA-l,ewe, NewDelhi RMWing

67 Mukesh Kumar B.Teeh(Civil) 05-01-1980 DR 2008 20-10-2011 20-10-2011 11-5-2015 (AN) GEN eMDD(NW&S),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

68 Vishal Garg AMIE (Civil) 28-06-1975 DR 2008 29-12-2011 29-12-2011 20-05-2015 GEN Hydrology(N),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

69 Mahesh Gupta M.Teeh.(Civil) 05-05-1980 DR 2008 26-09-2011 26-09-2011 18-05-2015 GEN Mon.& PunasaDesign,Bhopal NBO,Bhopal

70 Asheesh Kumar Singhal B.E.(Civil) 07-02-1985 DR 2008 15-06-2011 15-06-2011 11-05-2015 GEN HGD,ewe, Dehradun UGBO,Lucknow

71 Neeraj Kumar Sharma B.E.(Civil) 25-02-1982 DR 2008 25-08-2011 25-08-2011 18-05-2015 GEN Irrg.Planning(S).ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

72 Samarth Agarwal M.Teeh.(Civil) 05-11-1985 DR 2008 09-05-2011 09-05-2011 11-05-2015 GEN Emb.(E&NE).ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

On Deputation to

73 ShaehiJain M.Teeh.(Civil) 20-11-1978 DR 2008 18-07-2011 18-07-2011 02-06-2015 GEN
OnDeputationto NHAI as Manager
NHAI (Technical)tora

period of 4 years.

74 ShashankBhushan M.Teeh.(Civil) 26-10-1983 DR 2008 15-06-2011 15-06-2011 11-05-2015 GEN Prog.& Plann.,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

75 SeemaPandey B.E.(Civil) 30-10-1984 DR 2008 01-07-2011 01-07-2011 11-5-2015 (AN) GEN eMDD(E&NE),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

76 Satyendra Pratap Singh M.Tech.(Civil) 20-05-1982 DR 2008 01-06-2011 01-06-2011 14-05-2015 GEN M&A,ewe, Lueknow UGBO,Lueknow

77 Vishnu Sharma B.E.(Civil) 21-07-1961 DP 2011 06-05-1987 16-03-2011 11-5-2015 (AN) GEN MahiDiv, ewe, Gandhinagar M&TBO,
Gandhinaaar

78 Akhil Akhouri M.Teeh.(Meeh) 08-12-1979 DR 2009 09-06-2011 09-06-2011 11-05-2015 GEN SMD,ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing
Informally posted

79 Rahul Varshney B.Se.Engg.(Civil) 03-06-1963 DP 2011 28-04-1987 16-03-2011 29-6-2015 (AN) GEN ewe (HQ),NewDelhi ewe (HQ) to UYRB, New
Delhi

80 D.K.Goynar B.L (Civil) 10-06-1964 DP 2011 12-06-1987 16-03-2011 29-6-2015 (FN) GEN Emb.(NW&~),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

M.Teeh.(Structural Postedto
81 D.Ashokan Engineering)& 01-06-1986 DR 2009 15-06-2011 15-06-2011 11-05-2015 SC ewe (HQ),NewDelhi ewe (HQ) KRMB,Hyd.on

M.A.(Sociology) loanbasis

B.Se.En".(Civil),

82 Dr D.R.Mohanty
M.Teeh(Water 01-11-1960 DP 2011 25-06-1987 18-04-2011 22-07-2015 GEN PA(5),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWingResourcesEn"), Ph.D
(BusinessAdm)

83 Mayank Suhirid M.Teeh.(Civil) 28-12-1985 DR 2009 15-07-2011 15-07-2011 20-05-2015 PH(GEN) Mon.,ewe, Faridabad lBO,Chandigarh

84 M.L. Prakash B.E.(Civil) 23-07-1961 DP 2011 27-07-1987 16-03-2011 12-05-2015 GEN Appraisal,ewe, Bangalore MSO,Bangalore
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Posted to KRMB,

85 Gudipati Ananda Kumar B.Tech (Civil) 15-08-1961 DP 2011 02-07-1987 16-03-2011 22-05-2015 GEN cwc (HQ),New Delhi CWC(HQ) Hyd. on loan
basis

86 Harshvardhan B.Sc.Engg. (Civil) 07-11-1960 DP 2011 09-03-1988 19-04-2011 23-06-2015 GEN FM-I,CWC,New Delvi RMWing
87 Kamlesh Jain B.E. (Civil) 16-08-1963 DP 2011 26-05-1989 16-03-2011 11-05-2015 GEN ChenabDivision, CWC,Jammu lBO,Chandigarh
88 Rajeev Kumar Sharma B.E. (Civil) 07-08-1964 DP 2011 23-04-1987 16-03-2011 28-05-2015 GEN D&RCoord., CWC,New Delhi D&RWing
89 S. Rajendran M.Tech.(Civil) 12-04-1965 DP 2011 17-07-1987 17-03-2011 08-06-2015 GEN Hydrology (N), CWC,New Delhi D&RWing
90 A.P. Kandiyal B.E. (Civil) 18-09-1962 DP 2011 14-12-1982 15-04-2011 06-07-2015 GEN FE&SA,CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

91 V. Gangadhar AMIE (Civil) 26-09-1963 DP 2011 31-08-1985 16.03.2011 13-05-2015 GEN M&A, CWC,Hyderabad KGBO,Hyderabad

92 Prem Kishore Rawat AMIE (Mech) 22-08-1962 DP 2011 26-06-1985 16-03-2011 01-06-2015 GEN CAD& PP,CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
93 A. Mohan Reddy B.E. (Civil) 31-12-1959 DP 2011 01-03-1986 16-03-2011 13-05-2015 GEN Morphology, CWC,New Delhi RMWing
94 Sudipta Sarkar AMIE (Civil) 08-07-1965 DP 2011 30-12-1986 22.03.2011 01-06-2015 GEN LBD,CWC,Jalpaiguri B&BBO,Shillong
95 Ravi Kumar Goel B.E. (Civil) 22-09-1969 DP 2011 23-11-1993 16-03-2011 08-06-2015 GEN WM, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
96 Arjesh Kumar Madhok B.E. (Civil) 17-11-1968 DP 2011 23-11-1993 16-03-2011 17-06-2015 GEN PA(C),CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
97 Anjani Kumar Mishra B.E. (Civil) 14-12-1964 DP 2011 16-11-1993 16-03-2011 30-06-2015 GEN PCP,CWC,New Delhi HRMWing
98 Narendra Nath Shankar M.Tech. (Civil) 30-12-1967 DPC 2011 06-12-1993 18-07-2011 13-5-2016 (AN) GEN LGD-2,CWC,Patna LGBO,Patna
99 Uma B. B.Tech. (Civil) 05-03-1970 DPC 2012 30-11-1993 05-10-2012 11-05-2016 GEN Mon., CWC,Bangalore Mon(S), Bangalore

100 Umesh Prasad Gupta Ph.D. (Civil) 04-08-1966 DPC 2012 26-11-1993 20-09-2012 01-06-2016 GEN Tapi Division, CWC,Surat M&TBO,
Gandhinagar

101 Satish Jain B.Tech. (Mech) 27-10-1980 ESE 2010 09-03-2012 09-03-2012 16-05-2016 GEN TCD,CEA,New Delhi CEA
102 Manoj Kumar-III B.Sc.Engg. (Civil) 20-06-1967 DPC 2012 24-11-1993 20-09-2012 18-05-2016 GEN M&A, CWC,Ranchi LGBO,Patna
103 Ankit Dudeja M.Tech. (Civil) 04-10-1987 ESE 2010 07-03-2012 07-03-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) GEN Hydrology (DSR),New Delhi D&RWing
104 Srihari Shekhar B.E. (Civil) 01-05-1965 DPC 2012 21-03-1994 26-10-2012 28-07-2016 SC Meghna Inv.Div, CWC,Shillong B&BBO,Shillong
105 Saurabh B.Tech. (Civil) 10-02-1988 ESE 2010 25-01-2012 25-01-2012 13-05-2016 GEN M&A, CWC,Chandigarh lBO,Chandigarh
106 Vipin Kumar Singh B.Tech. (Mech) 28-02-1984 ESE 2010 05-07-2012 05-07-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) aBC LYD,CWC,Agra VBO,New Delhi
107 Mool Chand B.E. (Mech) 06-11-1962 DPC 2012 27-02-1985 27-12-2012 24-06-2016 SC ISM-2,CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
108 Mohan Kumar P.S. B.E. (Civil) 11-02-1969 DPC 2012 30-05-1994 20-09-2012 23-05-2016 GEN LGD,CWC,Hyderabad KGBO,Hyderabad
109 Vivek Kumar Verma M.Tech. (Mech) 26-08-1984 ESE 2010 01-06-2012 01-06-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) SC WSE,CWC,New Delhi HRMWing
110 Manjeet Kaur AMIE (Civil) 13-05-1967 DPC 2012 14-03-1995 20-09-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) GEN Hydrology (S),CWC,New Delhi D&RWing
111 Vasanthakumar V. B.E. (Civil) 14-07-1988 ESE 2010 01-05-2012 01-05-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) aBC FCA-l, CWC,New Delhi RMWing
112 Mayank Singh Chetan B.Te~h. (Civil) 04-07-1987 ESE 2010 06-02-2012 06-02-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) SC NWIC,MOWR,RD& GR MOWR,RD&GR
113 Santosh Kumar B.Tech. (Civil) 18-12-1974 ESE 2010 05-06-2012 05-06-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) SC Monitoring (N), Delhi WP&PWing
114 Ramavtar Verma B.Tech. (Civil) 02-05-1982 ESE 2010 31-05-2012 31-05-2012 10-5-2016 (AN) SC NEID-I,CWC,Silchar B&8BO,Shillong
115 Venkateswarlu E. M.Tech. (Civil) 09-04-1974 ESE 2010 05-03-2012 05-03-2012 11-05-2016 GEN(PH) UGD,ewc, Hyderabad KGBO,Hyderabad
116 Rabindra Chandra Das Diploma (Civil) 14-02-1959 DPC 2012 28-03-1979 24-09-2012 21-04-2017 SC RiverCons.,CWC,New Delhi RMWing
117 Dharambir Singh Diploma (Civil) 02-07-1960 DPC 2012 27-09-1982 03-10-2012 18-04-2017 SC RiverBoard, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
118 Ram Kishore Diploma (Mech.) 02-01-1959 DPC 2012 27-02-1985 21-09-2012 17-04-2017 SC SMD,CWC,New Delhi D&RWing
119 Shiv Kumar Shakya AMIE (Mech.) 01-07-1959 DPC 2012 30-04-1983 27-09-2012 17-04-2017 GEN RMCD,ewc,New Delhi RMWing
120 Shri Krishnaji Singh B.E. (Civil) 05-10-1964 DPC 2012 01-07-1985 03-12-2012 17-04-2017 GEN IP (N),ewc, New Delhi WP&PWing
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121 Hari Prakash Chaurasia B.E. (Civil) 20-12-1963 OPC 2012 21-08-1986 20-09-2012 19-04-2017(AN) GEN P&I Division, CWC, Faridabad YBO,New Delhi

122 Smt. M.N.R. Mehervani B. Tech. (Civil) 03-12-1960 OPC 2012 19-02-1983 01-10-2012 15-05-2017 GEN lKD, CWC,Hyderabad KGBO,Hyderabad

123 Sukhdev Singh B.E. (Civil) 15-06-1959 OPC 2012 14-05-1980 14-11-2012 24-04-2017 GEN PH&CD(SE&W), cwc, New Delhi D&RWing

124 Manohar Lal Gour B.E. (Civil) 05-06-1962 OPC 2012 14-05-1986 20-09-2012 17-04-2017 GEN EA,CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
Informally posted

125 K.Shanker B.E. (Civil) 26-01-1969 OPC 2012 09-07-1999 10-12-2012 20-07-2017 SC CWC(HQ), New Delhi CWC(HQ) to PPA,
Hyderabad

126 N. Srinivasa Rao B. Tech. (Civil) 01-05-1971 OPC 2012 07-06-1999 29-10-2012 03-07-2017(AN) SC Mahanadi Division, CWC,Burla
M&ERO,
Bhubaneswar

127 P. Karthigayan B.E. (Civil) 29-02-1972 OPC 2012 11-06-1999 20-09-2012 26-04-2017 SC RDC-2,CWC,New Delhi RMWing

128 Sudipto Mondal B.E. (Civil) 15-09-1975 OPC 2012 02-06-1999 20-09-2012 17-04-2017(AN) SC ND&HW, CWC,N.Delhi D&RWing

129 Rishi Kumar B.E. (Civil) 15-04-1973 OPC 2012 02-07-1999 28-09-2012 05-06-2017 SC Mon.(E&W), CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

130 Prakash Chand B.Sc.Engg. (Mech.) 15-05-1971 OPC 2012 03-07-1999 29-10-2012 12-05-2017(AN) SC NEID-III, CWC, Itanagar B&BBO,Shillong

131 Jeeta Ram B.sc.Engg. (Civil) 18-02-1971 OPC 2012 16-08-1999 20-09-2012 17-04-2017(AN) SC M&A, CWC,Guwahati B&BBO,Shillong

132 Shailesh Kumar M.Sc.Engg. (Civil) 16-10-1973 OPC 2012 19-08-1999 20-09-2012 19-04-2017 SC GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

133 Srnt. M. Ganga Bhawani B. Tech. (Civil) 29-09-1962 OPC 2012 28-08-1986 17-10-2012 15-05-2017(AN) GEN 0/0 CE(KGBO),CWC,Hyderabad KGBO,Hyderabad

134 Mohd. Afaq B.E. (Civil) 01-12-1967 OPC 2012 05-07-1999 20-09-2012 04-07-2017 GEN Mon., CWC,Agra UGBO, lucknow

135 V. Rajesh B. Tech. (Civil) 26-05-1971 OPC 2012 15-06-1999 22-10-2012 24-04-2017(AN) GEN SWRD,CWC,Kochi C&SRO,Coimbatore

136 Saket Krishna B. Tech. (Mech.) 01-03-1986 ESE 2011 13-05-2013 13-05-2013 17-04-2017 GEN Gates(E&NE), CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

137 Ashish Tripathi B. Tech. (Civil) 07-08-1987 ESE 2011 15-07-2013 15-07-2013 17-04-2017 GEN CA(I)-l, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

138 Saurabh Sharan B. Tech. (Civil) 23-12-1987 ESE 2011 15-02-2013 15-02-2013 20-04-2017 GEN DSR,CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

139 Shobhit Ch. Misra B. Tech. (Civil) 05-05-1986 ESE 2011 01-02-2013 01-02-2013 18-04-2017 GEN UYD,CWC,New Delhi YBO,New Delhi

140 Vivek Kumar Singh B. Tech. (Mech.j 01-01-1980 ESE 2011 04-03-2013 04-03-2013 01-08-2017 aBC M&A, CWC,Jaipur YBO,New Delhi

141 Arkaprabha Majumder M. Tech. (Civil) 16-08-1985 ESE 2011 01-02-2013 01-02-2013 17-04-2017 GEN BP-l, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

142 Indrajeet Kumar B. Tech. (Mech.) 15-10-1978 ESE 2011 20-03-2013 20-03-2013 20-04-2017 aBC DVRC,Maithon lGBO, Patna

143 Raj Kumar B. Tech. (Mech.) 16-06-1986 ESE 2011 06-03-2013 06-03-2013 17-04-2017 aBC CMC& P&M, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

144 Aditya S. S. Moola M. Tech. (Civil) 02-04-1986 ESE 2011 21-02-2013 21-02-2013 15-05-2017 GEN Appraisal, CWC,Nagpur Mon-C, Nagpur

145 Abhijeet Kashliwal M. Tech. (Civil) 15-08-1985 ESE 2011 22-02-2013 22-02-2013 17-04-2017(AN) GEN HCD(E&NE),CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

146 Kumar Kushal B. Tech. (Civil) 09-02-1989 ESE 2011 14-02-2013 14-02-2013 17-04-2017(AN) GEN GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

147 Chaitanya K. S. B. Tech. (Civil) 05-01-1983 ESE 2011 31-01-2013 31-01-2013 17-04-2017 GEN ISM-2, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

148 Panneer Selvam L. B.E. (Civil) 01-06-1990 ESE 2011 25-07-2013 25-07-2013 24-04-2017 aBC Instrumentation, CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

149 Pushpendu Majumdar B. Tech. (Mech.) 11-09-1988 ESE 2011 03-05-2013 03-05-2013 17-04-2017(AN) SC BP-3,CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

150 Manas Hans Yadav B. Tech. (Civil) 08-09-1986 ESE 2011 11-02-2013 11-02-2013 17-04-2017(AN) aBC FM Wing, MOWR, RD& GR,N.D. MOWR, RD&GR

151 Harendra Singh B. Tech. (Civil) 07-11-1984 ESE 2011 04-02-2013 04-02-2013 17-04-2017(AN) SC WS&RSand INC-SW,CWC,N. Delh WP&PWing

152 Sarbjit Kumar Singh B. Tech. (Civil) 26-01-1985 E:';E 2010 24-08-2015 24-08-2015 29-06-2018 GEN BCD(E&NE),CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

153 Nagaraj V. M. Eng. (Struc. Eng.) 05-02-1982 ESE 2010 24-09-2015 24-09-2015 29-06-2018 GEN BCD(E&NE),CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

154 T.K. Mandai Diploma (Civil) 01-02-1963 OPC 2012 23-02-1985 28-09-2012 26-07-2018 SC HM, CWC,New Delhi RMWing

155 K.lyappan B.E.(Civil) 06-04-1960 OPC 2012 26-05-1982 20-09-2012 10-09-2018 GEN PA(N),CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

156 Randhir Kr. Choudhary M. Tech. (Civil) 04-12-1986 ESE 2011 12-12-2013 12-12-2013 29-06-2018 PH(GEN) D&HWD(SE&W), CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

~-=---'----­t::::;,~/~~/20'~
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157 D. Ganesh Kumar B.Tech (Civil) 30-05-1971 DPC 2012 09-06-1999 12-06-2014 05-07-2018 aBC ewe (HQ),NewDelhi postedto PPA,
Hyderabad

158 Amit Mittal B.Tech. (Mech.) 20-07-1989 ESE 2012 25-02-2014 25-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN EM,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

159 Majeti Ravi B. Engg.(Civil) 16-08-1971 DPC 2012 09-06-1999 30-06-2014 27-11-2018 GEN RRRofWB& Eco.,ewe, N.Delhi WP&PWing

160 Sharad Kumar Kaushal B.Tech. (Mech.) 15-05-1985 ESE 2012 14-10-2014 14-10-2014 29-06-2018 GEN DSM,ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

161 Kailash Krishnaji Lakhe Graduate 01-12-1969 DPC 2012 21-06-1999 12-03-2014 03-07-2018 GEN WaingangaDiv.,ewe, Nagpur Mon. (C), Nagpur

162 Abhishek Gaurav B. Eng. (Mech.) 25-07-1987 ESE 2012 21-02-2014 21-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Gates(N&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

163 RajeshKumar Gulati Graduate 14-11-1971 DPC 2012 22-06-1999 11-04-2014 23-07-2018 GEN FMP,ewe, NewDelhi RMWing

Resigned
technically on

164 Alok Kumar Bajpai B.Tech. (Mech.) 29-03-1987 ESE 2012 24-07-2014 24-07-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Gates(E&NE),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing 07-12-2018 (AN).
lien Kept for 2
years.

165 Naresh Porwal Graduate 28-11-1971 DPC 2012 21-06-1999 23-06-2014 04-07-2018 GEN M&A,ewe, Vadodara M&TBO,G'nagar

166 Hitesh Kumar Gupta M. Eng. (Mech.) 07-09-1988 ESE 2012 30-06-2014 30-06-2014 29-06-2018 GEN FMP,ewe, NewDelhi RMWing

167 Muttath Leo Franklin B. Eng. (Mech.) 04-08-1984 ESE 2012 10-03-2014 10-03-2014 02-07-2018 GEN PMKSY-AIBP,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

168 D. s. Prasad B. Engg. (Civil) 01-01-1970 DPC 2012 24-06-1999 14-03-2014 09-07-2018 aBC PA(S),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

169 Aditya Mishra B.Tech. (Mech.) 18-03-1984 ESE 2012 15-05-2014 15-05-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Gates(NW&S),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

170 S. K.Malviya Graduate 01-12-1961 DPC 2012 10-04-1985 11-03-2014 30-06-2018 GEN NarmadaDiv.,ewe, Bhopal NBO,Bhopal

171 Prabhat Chauhan B.Tech. (Mech.) 31-05-1986 ESE 2012 01-08-2014 01-08-2014 29-06-2018 GEN BP-3,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

172 Mahesh Kumar Gupta Graduate 19-04-1971 DPC 2012 25-06-1999 30-04-2014 29-06-2018 GEN NP,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

173 Sandeep Bisht B.Tech. (Mech.) 25-02-1988 ESE 2012 27-02-2014 27-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN BP-l,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

174 Nagendra Kumar Singh Graduate 06-03-1972 DPC 2012 22-06-1999 11-03-2014 09-07-2018 GEN NP,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

175 Devi Shanker Goyal M. Engg.(Mech.) 17-02-1985 ESE 2012 05-05-2014 05-05-2014 02-07-2018 GEN M&A,ewe, Raipur NBO,Bhopal

176 Vivek Johri Graduate 28-06-1972 DPC 2012 21-05-1999 11-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN BeD(N&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

177 Mohit Kumar B. Eng. (Mech.) 28-07-1990 ESE 2012 12-05-2014 12-05-2014 29-06-2018 GEN eAD& PP,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

178 N. Jiten Singh B.Tech. 02-03-1973 DPC 2012 27-07-1999 07-05-2014 08-10-2018 GEN NPMU,MOWR,RD&GR,N.D. MOWR,RD&GR

179 Ranjeet Kumar B.Tech. (Mech.) 02-08-1982 ESE 2012 08-08-2014 08-08-2014 06-07-2018 GEN TeD,eEA,NewDelhi eEA

180 Rajesh Kumar Graduate 10-07-1969 DPC 2012 02-08-1999 13-03-2014 10-08-2018 GEN 0/0 eE(LGBO),ewe, Patna LGBO,Patna

181 Ashish Srivastava B.Tech. (Mech.) 07-07-1982 ESE 2012 19-05-2014 19-05-2014 11-07-2018 GEN srcc. Lucknow GFeC,Patna

182 Pradeep Kumar Graduate 15-07-1974 DPC 2012 09-08-1999 17-05-2014 02-07-2018 (AN) GEN CA(HWF),CWC,NewDelhi WP&PWing

183 Akhilesh Prasad Graduate 15-03-1971 DPC 2012 18-08-1999 17-05-2014 06-07-2018 GEN TCD,CEA,NewDelhi eEA

184 Rajat Kumar Sharma B.Tech. (Civil) 07-09-1989 ESE 2012 17-02-2014 17-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Hydrology(NE),ewc, N.Delhi D&RWing

185 RakeshGupta Graduate 16-02-1972 DPC 2012 24-06-1999 26-03-2014 09-07-2018 (AN) GEN M&A,ewc, Srmagar lBO,Chandigarh

186 Tanveer Ishauque Chishty Graduate 29-09-1972 DPC 2012 01-07-1999 20-03-2014 09-07-2018 (AN) GEN NBC,CWC,NewDelhi YBO,NewDelhi

187 Dipankar Das B.Tech. (Civil) 24-11-1986 ESE 2012 28-04-2014 28-04-2014 30-06-2018 (AN) GEN MeghnaDiv.,CWC,Silchar B&BBO,Shillong

188 Saket Kumar B.Tech. (Mech.) 20-05-1988 ESE 2012 21-02-2014 21-02-2014 29-06-2018 aBC SMD,CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

189 Asheesh Kumar Pandey Graduate 19-02-1972 DPC 2012 26-08-1999 05-05-2014 10-07-2018 GEN ISM-I,CWC,NewDelhi WP&PWing

~c:_'-~
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190 Dheeraj Kumar Fageria B. Eng. (Mech.) 04-12-1988 ESE 2012 11-04-2014 11-04-2014 29-06-2018 aBC HMD(SE&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

191 Anil Kumar Arya Graduate 10-06-1975 DPC 2012 11-08-1999 12-03-2014 02-07-2018 GEN Mon.,ewe, Patna LGBO,Patna

192 RakeshKumar Gupta B.Tech. (Civil) 10-06-1990 ESE 2012 28-03-2014 28-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN RDe-2,ewe, NewDelhi RMWing

193 Mohd. Amanullah Graduate 11-11-1971 DPC 2012 31-08-1999 24-03-2014 09-07-2018 GEN eA(I)-l, ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

194 am PrakashSingh Graduate 04-12-1970 DPC 2012 12-08-1999 19-05-2014 09-07-2018 GEN Emb.(N&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

195 ..
196 Abhinav Srivastava M. Tech. (Civil) 21-05-1987 ESE 2012 12-02-2014 12-02-2014 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN HeD(E&NE),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

197 Mahesh Prasad B. Eng.(Civil) 02-08-1970 DPC 2012 11-08-1999 13-03-2014 19-11-2018 aBC rc, ewe, NewDelhi HRMWing

198 SachinGupta B.Tech. (Civil) 10-08-1988 ESE 2012 25-03-2014 25-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN EA,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing
Informally

199 ShreyasGune B. Eng. (Civil) 20-09-1988 ESE 2012 12-02-2014 12-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN eA(I)-2,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing postedto
NMeG

200 Veeresh B.Tech. (Civil) 09-06-1988 ESE 2012 18-02-2014 18-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN PH&eD(SE&W),ewe, N.Delhi D&RWing

201 Gaurav Singhai B.Tech. (Civil) 13-12-1984 ESE 2012 11-03-2014 11-03-2014 02-07-2018 GEN DSR,ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

202 Ashish Singh Kushwah B.Tech. (Civil) 10-11-1986 ESE 2012 07-03-2014 07-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN eA(I)-2,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

203 Dharmendra Singh B.Tech. (Civil) 05-11-1989 ESE 2012 07-07-2014 07-07-2014 29-06-2018 GEN RO,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

204 Ashutosh Anand B. Eng. (Civil) 16-07-1989 ESE 2012 17-02-2014 17-02-2014 02-07-2018 GEN eMDD(E&NE),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

205 RoopeshD. B. Eng. (Civil) 07-06-1986 ESE 2012 17-02-2014 17-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN FM-II,ewe, NewDelhi RMWing

206 M. S.Harshitha M. Tech. (Civil) 30-03-1989 ESE 2012 11-03-2014 11-03-2014 29-06-2018 aBC HeD(N&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

207 Parmod Kumar M. Tech. (Civil) 10-12-1986 ESE 2012 27-01-2016 27-01-2016 29-06-2018 GEN BP-2,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

208 Upananda Rath B.Tech.(Civil) 10-06-1984 ESE 2012 27-02-2014 27-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN IPO,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing
Informa!ly

209 Dheeraj Singhal B. Eng. (Mech.) 17-10-1988 ESE 2012 13-03-2014 13-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC Hydrology(NE),ewe, N.Delhi D&RWing postedto
NMeG

210 RaviNath Singh B.Tech. (Civil) 01-07-1980 ESE 2012 10-07-2014 10-07-2014 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN eMDD(E&NE),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

211 Ashish Awasthi B.Tech. (Civil) 05-09-1987 ESE 2012 07-03-2014 07-03-2014 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN RS,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

212 BhiseYogeshNanasaheb B. Eng.(Mech.) 20-01-1985 ESE 2012 06-03-2014 06-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC DSR,ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

213 Arpan Awasthi B. Tech.(Civil) 02-10-1989 ESE 2012 13-05-2014 13-05-2014 29-06-2018 GEN eMD,ewe, NewDelhi RMWing

214 Bikram KeshareePatra M. Tech. (Civil) 05-07-1986 ESE 2012 22-04-2014 22-04-2014 29-06-2018 GEN DSR,ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

215 Rahul Meena B.Tech (Mech.) 06-06-1989 ESE 2012 16-05-2014 16-05-2014 29-06-2018 ST eMe& P&M,ewe, N.Delhi WP&PWing

216 Kumar Vaibhav B.Tech.(Civil) 26-07-1988 ESE 2012 08-02-2016 08-02-2016 29-06·2018 aBC GFee,Patna GFee,Patna

217 Mahesh Kumar Raman M. Tech (Civil) 07-09-1985 ESE 2012 24-02-2014 24-02-2014 30-06-2018 aBC LGD-l,ewe, Patna LGBO,Patna

218 Shamsul Quamer B.Tech. (Civil) 15-06-1983 ESE 2012 26-03-2014 26-03-2014 02-07-2018 aBC NEID-II,ewe, Aizawl B&BBO,Shiliong

219 Karthic S.R. M. Tech. (Civil) 19-07-1989 ESE 2012 28-04-2014 28-04-2014 02-07-2018 aBC NWle,MOWR,RD& GR MOWR,RD&GR

220 Ashwani Kumar Verma M. Tech. (Civil) 29-11-1986 ESE 2012 25-09-2014 25-09-2014 29-06-2018 aBC Emb.(NW&S),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

221 Jai PrakashChaurashia B. Eng. (Civil) 06-01-1976 ESE 2012 24-04-2014 24-04-2014 29-06-2018 aBC BeD(NW&S),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

222 Manish B. Eng.(Civil) 06-04-1990 ESE 2012 04-09-2014 04-09-2014 29-06-2018 aBC IP(N),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

223 Annepu Praveen M. Tech. (Civil) 15-06-1986 ESE 2012 30-05-2014 30-05-2014 29-06-2018 aBC BeD(N&W),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

224 Gali Srinivasulu M. Tech. (Civil) 01-06-1989 ESE 2012 12-03-2014 12-03-2014 02-07-2018 aBC NWA,ewe, Pune NWA,ewe, Pune
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225 Ankit Kumar B.Tech. (Civil) 04-02-1990 ESE 2012 03-03-2014 03-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC FE&SA,eWe,NewDelhi D&RWing

226 Ashish Kumar-II B.Tech (Civil) 25-01-1990 ESE 2012 12-03-2014 12-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC IP(S),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

227 DeepShikha B.Tech. (Civil) 17-09-1989 ESE 2012 09-06-2014 09-06-2014 29-06-2018 SC BP-2,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

228 DhaneshKumar B.Tech. (Civil) 06-03-1986 ESE 2012 11-04-2014 11-04-2014 29-06-2018 SC EWU,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

229 Dileep SinghMeena B.Tech. (Civil) 03-11-1986 ESE 2012 26-02-2014 26-02-2014 29-06-2018 ST Hydrology(N),ewe, N.Delhi D&RWing

230 KaushalKumar B.Tech. (Civil) 26-11-1985 ESE 2012 03-03-2014 03-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC Hydrology(5),ewe, N.Delhi D&RWing

231 SanjayMeena B.Tech. (Civil) 25-12-1988 ESE 2012 28-07-2014 28-07-2014 29-06-2018 ST PA(C),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

232 S.Mahalwal B.Tech (Mech.) 01-02-1990 ESE 2013 09-06-2015 09-06-2015 29-06-2018 GEN WS&RSandINe-sw,ewe, N.DelhWP&PWing

233 Chetna B.Tech (Mech.) 02-01-1991 ESE 2013 18-05-2015 18-05-2015 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN Hydrology(C),ewe, N.Delhi D&RWing

234 ShashwatRai B.Tech (Mech.) 16-08-1988 ESE 2013 02-06-2015 02-06-2015 29-06-2018 GEN Mon.(E&W),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

235 Amitabh Tiwari B.Tech. (Mech.) 07-08-1990 ESE 2013 12-08-2015 12-08-2015 29-06-2018 GEN Mon.(5),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

236 D.K.Rakshit Graduate 02-01-1963 DPC 2013 26-12-1986 29-03-2014 26-07-2018 GEN Mon.(5),ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

237 Adarsh M S M. Tech (Civil) 01-06-1991 ESE 2013 19-08-2015 19-08-2015 29-06-2018 GEN HeD(E&NE),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

238 SanjeevKumar-II Graduate 15-07-1969 DPC 2013 22-05-1999 11-03-2014 11-07-2018 GEN IPO,ewe, NewDelhi WP&PWing

* Shri Abhishek Sinha is on deputation to the post of Executive Engineer (Civil), PHPA, Bhutan. Relieved from CWC (HQ) on 25-4-2016 (AN)
Therefore he has been shown in the draft Seniority List of STSas on 1-1-2019 unless he repatriates from deputation.

*ESEYear - Engineering Service Exam Year of Direct Recruitment as JTSgrade

** SI. No. 195 is kept vacant as Sh. K. V. Krishna Kuchel has joined in the grade of STSw.e.f. 20-02-2019 (FN).

DR means Direct Recrutment as JTS
DP means promoted as JTS

*DPC Year - Non-UPSC candidtate who have assumed the charge in JTSgrade
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List of Deletion from Seniority List of Senior Time Scale Officers during 2018

E Name Quallftc:atlon Date of Birth DRor ESE/OPe Date of Entry into CateaorY
NFSG Reasons

If! 'Sh.I• .... DP (Year)- Status

Govt. Service JTS STS
1 N.Periasamy BE(Civil) 01-05-1958 DP 2006 09-03-1978 16-03-06(AN) 16-12-2011 SC Granted Retired on 30-04-2018

2 Anil Kumar Mittal BE(Civil) 15-06-1958 DP 2006 27-06-1983 20-03-2006 01-12-2011 GEN Granted Retired on 30-06-2018

3 Anil Kumar Singh B.Sc.Engg. (Civil) 06-05-1958 DP 2007 13-01-1984 29-03-2007 29-08-2012 GEN Granted Retired on 31-05-2018

4 Ajay Kumar Sinha B.Sc.Engg. (Civil) 09-09-1958 DP 2007 27-02-1985 26-02-2007 19-09-2012 GEN Granted Retired on 30-09-2018

B.Sc.Engg. (Civil),

5 Shamim Ahmad Khan M.Tech Degree 03-07-1958 DP 2007 02-02-1985 21-02-2007 20-11-2012 GEN Granted Retired on 31-07-2018

(Master of Engg)

6 Abhay Kumar Singh B.Sc.Engg. (Civil) 14-06-1960 DP 2007 19-01-1985 22-02-2007 09-10-2012 GEN VRSw.eJ. 20-03-2018 (AN)

7 Arifulla Baig BE (Civil) 01-08-1958 DP 2008 24-10-1986 30-04-2008 03-06-2013 GEN Retired on 31-07-2018

8 M.S. Ahmed BE (Civil) 01-03-1958 DP 2008 01-01-1987 30-04-2008 31-05-2013 (AN) GEN Retired on 28-02-2018

9 Sub rata Sarkar AMIE (Civil) 19-10-1958 DP 2008 28-06-1986 30-04-2008 05-6-2013 (AN) GEN Retired on 31-10-2018

10 M. Qaisar Jamal BSc Engg(Civil) 15-10-1958 DP 2008 17-11-1987 05-05-2008 26-08-2013 GEN Retired on 31-10-2018

11 S.N. Barman Diploma (Civil) 01-09-1958 DPC 2012 26-11-1983 01-10-2012 17-04-2017(AN) ST Retired on 31-08-2018

12 C. Jacob Cherian B. Tech. (Civil) 24-04-1958 DPC 2012 09-02-1981 22-10-2012 14-09-2017 GEN Retired on 30-04-2018

13 M. Vaddi Kasulu Post Graduate 20-06-1958 DPC 2013 17-12-1983 29-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Retired on 30-06-2018
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List of Addition to Seniority List of Senior Time Scale Officers during 2018

S.No.
Name Qualification Dateof8lrth Date of Entry into C8telOry NFSGStatus Present PostIn& Orpnlsatlon Remarks

1s./Sh.lSmtlMsl
Govt. Service JTS STS

1 Sarbjit Kumar Singh B. Tech. (Civil) 26-01-1985 24-08-2015 24-08-2015 29-06-2018 GEN BCD(E&NE).ewc, NewDelhi D&RWing

2 Nagaraj V. M. Eng. (Struc. Eng.) 05-02-1982 24-09-2015 24-09-2015 29-06-2018 GEN BCD(E&NE),ewc, NewDelhi D&RWing

3 T.K. Mandai Diploma (Civil) 01-02-1963 23-02-1985 28-09-2012 26-07-2018 SC FFM, CWC, New Delhi RMWing

4 K.lyappan B.E.(Civil) 06-04-1960 26-05-1982 20-09-2012 10-09-2018 GEN PA(N), CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

5 Randhir Kr. Chaudhary M. Tech. (Civil) 04-12-1986 12-12-2013 12-12-2013 29-06-2018 PH(GEN) Dam& HWDesign(SE&W) D&RWing

Informally

6 D. Ganesh Kumar B. Tech (Civil) 30-05-1971 09-06-1999 12-06-2014 05-07-2018 OBC cwc (HQ), New Delhi posted to PPA,
Hyderabad

7 Amit Mittal B. Tech. (Mech.) 20-07-1989 25-02-2014 25-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN EM, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

8 Majeti Ravi B. Engg. (Civil) 16-08-1971 09-06-1999 30-06-2014 27-11-2018 GEN RRR of WB & Eco., ewe, N. Delhi WP&PWing

9 Sharad Kumar Kaushal B. Tech. (Mech.) 15-05-1985 14-10-2014 14-10-2014 29-06-2018 GEN DSM, CWC, New Delhi D&RWing

10 Kailash Krishnaji Lakhe Graduate 01-12-1969 21-06-1999 12-03-2014 03-07-2018 GEN WaingangaDiY.,CWC,Nagpur Mon. (C), Nagpur

11 Abhishek Gaurav B. Eng. (Mech.) 25-07-1987 21-02-2014 21-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Gates(N&W), CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

12 Rajesh Kumar Gulati Graduate 14-11-1971 22-06-1999 11-04-2014 23-07-2018 GEN FMP, CWC, New Delhi RMWing
Resigned
technicallyon

13 Alok Kumar Bajpai B. Tech. (Mech.) 29-03-1987 24-07-2014 24-07-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Gates (E&NE), CWC, New Delhi D&RWing 07-12-2018 (AN).
lien Kept for 2
IYears.

14 Naresh Porwal' Graduate 28-11-1971 21-06-1999 23-06-2014 04-07-2018 GEN M&A, CWC,Vadodara
M&TBO,
Gandhinazar

15 Hitesh Kumar Gupta M. Eng. (Mech.) 07-09-1988 30-06-2014 30-06-2014 29-06-2018 GEN FMP, CWC, New uelhi RM Wing

16 Muttath Leo Franklin B. Eng. (Mech.) 04-08-1984 10-03-2014 10-03-2014 02-07-2018 GEN PMKSY-AIBP,CWC,NewDelhi WP&PWing

17 D. S. Prasad B. Engg. (Civil) 01-01-1970 24-06-1999 14-03-2014 09-07-2018 OBC PAIS), CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

18 Aditya Mishra B. Tech. (Mech.) 18-03-1984 15-05-2014 15-05-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Gates(NW&S),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

19 S. K. MalYiya Graduate 01-12-1961 10-04-1985 11-03-2014 30-06-2018 GEN NarmadaDiY.,CWC,Bhopal NBO, Bhopal

20 Prabhat Chauhan B. Tech. (Mech.) 31-05-1986 01-08-2014 01-08-2014 29-06-2018 GEN BP-3, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

21 Mahesh Kumar Gupta Graduate 19-04-1971 25-06-1999 30-04-2014 29-06-2018 GEN NP, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

22 Sandeep Bisht B. Tech. (Mech.) 25-02-1988 27-02-2014 27-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN BP-1, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

23 Nagendra Kumar Singh Graduate 06-03-1972 22-06-1999 11-03-2014 09-07-2018 GEN NP, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

24 Devi Shanker Goyal M. Engg. (Mech.) 17-02-1985 05-05-2014 05-05-2014 02-07-2018 GEN M&A, CWC, Raipur NBO, Bhopal

25 Vivek Johri Graduate 28-06-1972 21-05-1999 11-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN BCD(N&W),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

26 Mohit Kumar B. Eng. (Mech.) 28-07-1990 12-05-2014 12-05-2014 29-06-2018 GEN CAD& PP,CWC,NewDelhi WP&PWing

27 N. Jiten Singh B. Tech. 02-03-1973 27-07-1999 07-05-2014 08-10-2018 GEN NPMU, MOWR, RD& GR MOWR, RD&GR

28 Ranjeet Kumar B. Tech. (Mech.) 02-08-1982 08-0g-2014 08-08-2014 06-07-2018 GEN TCD, CEA,New Delhi CEA

29 Rajesh Kumar Graduate 10-07-1969 02-08-1999 13-03-2014 10-08-2018 GEN 0/0 CE,LGBO,CWC, Patna LGBO,Patna

30 Ashish Srivastava B. Tech. (Mech.) 07-07-1982 19-05-2014 19-05-2014 11-07-2018 GEN GFCC,Lucknow GFCC,Patna

31 Pradeep Kumar Graduate 15-07-1974 09-08-1999 17-05-2014 02-07-2018 (AN) GEN CA(HWF), CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

32 Akhilesh Prasad Graduate 15-03-1971 18-08-1999 17-05-2014 06-07-2018 GEN TCD, CEA,New Delhi CEA
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33 Rajat Kumar Sharma B. Tech. (Civil) 07-09-1989 17-02-2014 17-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN Hydrology(NE),CWC,N.Delhi D&RWing

34 RakeshGupta Graduate 16-02-1972 24-06-1999 26-03-2014 09-07-2018 (AN) GEN M&A, CWC,Srinagar lBO, Chandigarh

35 Tanveer Ishauque Chishty Graduate 29-09-1972 01-07-1999 20-03-2014 09-07-2018 (AN) GEN NBC,CWC,New Delhi YBO,New Delhi

36 Dipankar Das B. Tech. (Civil) 24-11-1986 28-04-2014 28-04-2014 30-06-2018 (AN) GEN Meghna Div., CWC,Silchar B&BBO, Shillong

37 Saket Kumar B. Tech. (Mech.) 20-05-1988 21-02-2014 21-02-2014 29-06-2018 OBC SMD, CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

38 Asheesh Kumar Pandey Graduate 19-02-1972 26-08-1999 05-05-2014 10-07-2018 GEN ISM-I, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

39 Dheeraj Kumar Fageria B. Eng. (Mech.) 04-12-1988 11-04-2014 11-04-2014 29-06-2018 OBC HMD(SE&W),cwc, NewDelhi D&RWing

40 Anil Kumar Arya Graduate 10-06-1975 11-08-1999 12-03-2014 02-07-2018 GEN Mon., CWC,Patna LGBO,Patna

41 Rakesh Kumar Gupta B. Tech. (Civil) 10-06-1990 28-03-2014 28-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN RDC-2,CWC,New Delhi RMWing

42 Mohd. Amanullah Graduate 11-11-1971 31-08-1999 24-03-2014 09-07-2018 GEN CA(I)-I, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

43 Om Prakash Singh Graduate 04-12-1970 12-08-1999 19-05-2014 09-07-2018 GEN Emb.(N&W),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing
Joined in the

44 K. V. Krishna Kuchel B. Tech. (Civil) 27-08-1973 24-08-1999 26-05-2014 GEN grade ofSTS
w.e.f.
,n_m_,n,o

45 Abhinav Srivastava M. Tech. (Civil) 21-05-1987 12-02-2014 12-02-2014 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN HCD(E&NE),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

46 Mahesh Prasad B. Eng. (Civil) 02-08-1970 11-08-1999 13-03-2014 19-11-2018 OBC TC,CWC,New Delhi HRM Wing

47 Sachin Gupta B. Tech. (Civil) 10-08-1988 25-03-2014 25-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN EA, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

48 Shreyas Gune B. Eng. (Civil) 20-09-1988 12-02-2014 12-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN CA(I)-2, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing
Informally
posted to NMCG

49 Veeresh B. Tech. (Civil) 09-06-1988 18-02-2014 18-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN PH&CD(SE&W),cwc, N.Delhi D&RWing

50 Gaurav Singhai B. Tech. (Civil) 13-12-1984 11-03-2014 11-03-2014 02-07-2018 GEN DSR,CWC, New Delhi D&R Wing

Sl Ashish Singh Kushwah B. Tech. (Civil) 10-11-1986 07-03-2014 07-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN eA(I)-2, ewe, New Delhi WP&PWing

52 Dharmendra Singh B. Tech. (Civil) 05-11-1989 07-07-2014 07-07-2014 29-06-2018 GEN RO, ewe, New Delhi WP&PWing

53 Ashutosh Anand B. Eng. (Civil) 16-07-1989 17-02-2014 17-02-2014 02-07-2018 GEN CMDD(E&NE),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

54 Roopesh D. B. Eng. (Civil) 07-06-1986 17-02-2014 17-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN FM-II, ewe, New Delhi RM Wing

55 M. S. Harshitha M. Tech. (Civil) 30-03-1989 11-03-2014 11-03-2014 29-06-2018 OBC HCD(N&W). CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

56 Parmod Kumar M. Tech. (Civil) 10-12-1986 27-01-2016 27-01-2016 29-06-2018 GEN BP-2, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

57 Upananda Rath B. Tech.(Civil) 10-06-1984 27-02-2014 27-02-2014 29-06-2018 GEN IPO, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

58 Dheeraj Singhal B. Eng. (Mech.) 17-10-1988 13-03-2014 13-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC Hydrology(NE),CWC,N.Delhi D&RWing
Informally
posted to NMCG

59 Ravi Nath Singh B. Tech. (Civil) 01-07-1980 10-07-2014 10-07-2014 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN CMDD(E&NE),CWC,NewDelhi D&RWing

60 Ashish Awasthi B. Tech. (Civil) 05-09-1987 07-03-2014 07-03-2014 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN RS,CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

61 Bhise Yogesh Nanasaheb B. Eng. (Mech.) 20-01-1985 06-03-2014 06-03-2014 29-06-2018 SC DSR,CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

62 Arpan Awasthi B. Tech.(Civil) 02-10-1989 13-05-2014 13-05-2014 29-06-2018 GEN CMD, CWC,New Delhi RMWing

63 Bikram Kesharee Patra M. Tech. (Civil) 05-07-1986 22-04-2014 22-04-2014 29-06-2018 GEN DSR,CWC, New Delhi D&RWing

64 Rahul Meena B. Tech (Mech.) 06-06-1989 16-05-2014 16-05-2014 29-06-2018 ST CMC& P&M, CWC,N. Delhi WP&PWing

65 Kumar Vaibhav 8.Tech. (Civil) 26-07-1988 08-02-2016 08-02-2016 29-06-2018 OBC GFCC,Patna GFCC,Patna

66 Mahesh Kumar Raman M. Tech (Civil) 07-09-1985 24-02-2014 24-02-2014 30-06-2018 OBC LGD-l, CWC, Patna LGBO,Patna
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67 5hamsul Quamer B. Tech. (Civil) 15-06-1983 26-03-2014 26-03-2014 02-07-2018 OBC NEID-II, CWC,Aizawl B&BBO, 5hillong

68 Karthic 5. R. M. Tech. (Civil) 19-07-1989 28-04-2014 28-04-2014 02-07-2018 OBC NWIC, MOWR, RD& GR MOWR, RD&GR

69 Ashwani Kumar Verma M. Tech. (Civil) 29-11-1986 25-09-2014 25-09-2014 29-06-2018 OBC Emb.(NW&S),ewe, NewDelhi D&RWing

70 Jai Prakash Chaurashia B. Eng. (Civil) 06-01-1976 24-04-2014 24-04-2014 29-06-2018 OBC BCD(NW&5), CWC, New Delhi D&RWing

71 Manish B. Eng. (Civil) 06-04-1990 04-09-2014 04-09-2014 29-06-2018 OBC IP(N}. CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

72 Annepu Praveen M. Tech. (Civil) 15-06-1986 30-05-2014 30-05-2014 29-06-2018 OBC BCD(N&W), CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

73 Gali 5rinivasulu M. Tech. (Civil) 01-06-1989 12-03-2014 12-03-2014 02-07-2018 OBC NWA, CWC,Pune NWA, CWC,Pune

74 Ankit Kumar B. Tech. (Civil) 04-02-1990 03-03-2014 03-03-2014 29-06-2018 5C FE&5A,CWC, New Delhi D&RWing

75 Ashish Kumar-II B. Tech (Civil) 25-01-1990 12-03-2014 12-03-2014 29-06-2018 5C IP(5), CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

76 Deep 5hikha B. Tech. (Civil) 17-09-1989 09-06-2014 09-06-2014 29-06-2018 5C BP-2, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

77 Dhanesh Kumar B. Tech. (Civil) 06-03-1986 11-04-2014 11-04-2014 29-06-2018 5C EWU, CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

78 Dileep Singh Meena B. Tech. (Civil) 03-11-1986 26-02-2014 26-02-2014 29-06-2018 5T Hydrology (N), CWC, N. Delhi D&R Wing

79 Kaushal Kumar B. Tech. (Civil) 26-11-1985 03-03-2014 03-03-2014 29-06-2018 5C Hydrology (5), CWC, N. Delhi D&R Wing

80 5anjay Meena B. Tech. (Civil) 25-12-1988 28-07-2014 28-07-2014 29-06-2018 5T PA(C), CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

81 5. Mahalwal B. Tech (Mech.) 01-02-1990 09-06-2015 09-06-2015 29-06-2018 GEN WS&RS and INC-SW, ewe, N. Delhi WP&PWing

82 Chetna B. Tech (Mech.) 02-01-1991 18-05-2015 18-05-2015 29-06-2018 (AN) GEN Hydrology (C), CWC,N. Delhi D&RWing

83 5hashwat Rai B. Tech (Mech.) 16-08-1988 02-06-2015 02-06-2015 29-06-2018 GEN Mon. (E&W), CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

84 M. Vaddi Kasulu Post Graduate 20-06-1958 17-12-1983 29-03-2014 29-06-2018 GEN 0/0 cs. KGBO,ewe, Hyderabad KGBO,Hyderabad
Retired on
30-06-2018(AN)

85 Amitabh Tiwari B. Tech. (Mech.) 07-08-1990 12-08-2015 12-08-2015 29-06-2018 GEN Mon. (5), CWC,New Delhi WP&PWing

86 D.K. Rakshit Graduate 02-01-1963 26-12-1986 29-03-2014 26-07-2018 GEN Mon. (5), CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing

87 Adarsh M 5 M. Tech (Civil) 01-06-1991 19-08-2015 19-08-2015 29-06-2018 GEN HCD(E&NE). CWC,New Delhi D&RWing

88 5anjeev Kumar-II Graduate 15-07-1969 22-05-1999 11-03-2014 11-07-2018 GEN IPO, CWC, New Delhi WP&PWing


